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Frzday, the 28th’ May, 1948.

.

Proneedmgs of the Binar Legnslatwe Assambly assembled under the provizions of the Covernment of India Aot, 1935, :

- The Assombly met in the Assembly Chamber at Patna on Fnday the 28th May, 1945, with the Hon'ble the Spoaker Mzr. Vindbyeshvwari Prusada Varma in tie Chau

SHORT NOTHOE @UES?EONS AND ANSWERS,
THROWING INTO A WELL OF A BARIJAN BOY NAMED MANGAR DHOBI BY PROPLE
OF HIGHER CASTES IN SITAMARHIL

83. Mr. RAD GHULAM CHAUDHARY: Will Hon'ble the Prime
Minister be pleasod to stato— .

(a) whether Government are aware of tha news- published in a local English daily in ite issue of 22nd May 1948, that on May 19th, 1948,
s Harijan boy, nampd Mangar Dhobi of Sitamarhi was thrown into a ' well by two men of higher castos as a rosult of which he died instantly ;

(b) it the answer to clause (a) be in the affirmative, what steps Government have so far taken in tho matter ;
. (¢) in case no action has go far been taken in the matter, what action .
is proposed to be taken in it ?
The Hen'ble Pandit B!NODANAND dHA : (@) The answerisin the affirmative.
(b) A caso under sections 304 and 114-I P. 0. has been instituted on the 16th May, 1948 by the Sub-Inspector of - Polics, Sitamarhi, The case is under police investigation.
(c) The question does not arise

¢r. RAMGHULAM CHAUSHARY :
W QI 7Y aqST @FA § fa Y o) Arn ger @ e

q® 3T aigy @ TEY P
The Hen’ble Pandit BINODANAND JHA

dff a7 e gS7 A&t Tan ar guiew 1@ A W QEw agy
Fadat Al sitg 21§ A @aT smE A1 Gwdl R ) weR ger ay fa saraction faarwarg | gasr omg R } fultw

gfae 39 f@ar a7 §
Mr, RAMCHULAM CHAUDHARY :

g% Avgw gt § fa gfew &t fdid ag 2 fw <ife ag Tt
&1, 1 aar mr Se ey qgT, vEfae ar ey @ wim W Fe @

freugrl @aras fR@iE aN QP


Vol. IV
o xvii Question and Answer. " [28th May,

: (6) Almost all the day scholars are Bengali reading but thers is no " provigion-for teaching Bengali language, - :

- (6) Hostel boys get free medicine and the day scholars have to pay " only the bare cost of medicine.

(7) There is no truth,

(8) This is not true. I consulted the list of freq

-studentships and
found names of many non-Christian students enjoying t

his privilege.
h(_a%mlt ist?ot. (;r:e. The aborigines Pay lower rates of to the Education Code.

T examined the mark register of the school anq awarded promotions to
-4 boya of different clarses who deserved Promotions but were detained.

The reasons given by the headmaster for such detention did not appeal to me,

of fees according

From the above it appears that there was some misuuaerstanding among the parties and I do not think 8ny actiou ig necessary just at pretent. o )

—
" QOVERNMENT SUBSIDY As DEARNESS ALLOWAN
' COMMITTEES,

20, M. RAM BASAWAN RAM : Wil ipe g,
in charge of Educstion Department, be Plessed to stagg. -

(a) whether it is a fact that the Primary gchog] teaéhera under the union boards in the provinco have not been 8otting the gxrg dearness sllowance granted by the Gevernment 1o other primary school teachers ;

Tmative, the easons for this

of different Primary schools
al footing 7

dh o UNION BOARD AND UxION

'ble Minjstar

(b) if the answer to clause (a) be in the aff discriminatory treatment amongst the teachers and whether they propose to Place them op equ

" The Hon'ble Dr. ANUGARH Na

(b) Government :lirealaggnispt any discriminggqp employees of various local bo 160. In vigw of the ip i :
liabilities of 'Go.vernment and the. dxsmclination on the pa::ez;lﬁ,%af n:::;::
to raise their income by taxation Governmenu 810 unable to mit themselves Lo the continuance of the subsidy during (e om ear. The question has not, bowever, beep final} i :
:’i_enc are slill examining the cage of this clagg of té;:l?:::ed wnd G'o‘ o

Mr. JHULAN 3|NHA: Arising out of (a will
Ploased to state, What has happened of the degrzess ullo(v*vz:?;m;igzid::
in the budgot for the teachers of the Union Board frop December 1946 to March 19481

The Hon'ble the SPEAKER: What doeq the hon’ble me ber mean by saying what has happendd to the dearnegg 1 ~ poer oty the Union Board ? Atlowance to the teachers

RAYAN SINHA ¢ (a) Yes,
Y treatment amongut
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Mr. JHULAN SINNA : Has the dearness puce been paid to them or has it lapsed ? 7 ) N« < FEa)

The Hon’ble Mr. BADRI NATH VERMA : The question relates to the paymont of dearness allowance to the teachers working under the Union Board. No dearness allowance is paid to the teachers working under the Union Board. So there is no question of paying or not payi the dearnoss allowauce to them. poyie Peying

The Hon’hle the SPEAKER : The question is whether it is a fact that the primary sshool teachers under the Union Boards in the province have not been getting the extra dearness allowance granted by Government to other primary school teachers. ' '

The Hon'ble Mr. BADRI NATH VERMA : Itis a fact. They are not granted any dearness allowance. -

", The Hon'ble the SPEAKER : The question is whether they have not been getting dearness allowance granted by the Government. The answer is ** Yes .

The Hon'ble Mr. BADRI NATH VERMA : No grant of dearness allowance was made to them. .

The Hon'bie tho SPEAKER : The answer to the question’ was a livtle vague, The Hon’blo Minister has now cleared that point.

Mr. JHULAN SINHA : Will Government be pleased to state the reason for not paying dearnoss allowanco to the teachers working. under

the Union Board ?

The Hon'bie Mr. BADRI NATH VERMA : When making sanction
Govornment said that only such teachers of local bodies as were receiving 80me kintLof dearness allowance were tn receive the increased amount, As the teachers of the Union Board were not getting .any dearness allowance from before the grant of increased or extra dearness allowance to them was not considered. A reference has been made in this connection to Government, and this matter is under the consideration of Government.

Mr. JHULAN SIHHA : Do Government realiso that they have suffered much 7

The Hon'ble Mr, BADRINATH VERMA : They have not been receiving any dearness allowance. Kor payment to them in future, Government have taken up the matter. Certain information will be required to form an estimate of thewr requirements of funds. Unless those informations are received it will nos be possible to pursue the matter any

_ further”

